PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/21/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amalgamated Research, Inc.	01/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amalgamated Research LLC	
Street Address:	1007 Orange Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1414	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60487706
Patent Number:	7125455
Application Number:	11543511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-334-3222
Email: abement@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A.

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A114.12-0003

PATENT

REEL: 022259 FRAME: 0562

P \$120.00 6048770

500782310

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David D. Brush	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Cert_of_Merger#page1.tif		
source=Cert_of_Merger#page2.tif		
source=Cert of Merger#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 022259 FRAME: 0563



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMALGAMATED RESEARCH, INC.", AN IDAHO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AMALGAMATED RESEARCH LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"AMALGAMATED RESEARCH LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 1:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

4644682 8100M

090054035

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7091448

DATE: 01-21-09

PATENT REEL: 022259 FRAME: 0564

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:59 PM 01/21/2009 FILED 01:58 PM 01/21/2009 SRV 090054035 - 4644682 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF AMALGAMATED RESEARCH, INC. INTO AMALGAMATED RESEARCH LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

AMALGAMATED RESEARCH LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereby certifies as follows.

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the domestic limited liability company and other business entity which is to merge are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization
Amalgamated Research, Inc.	Idaho
Amalgamated Research LLC	Delaware

- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability company and other business entity which is to merge in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act with respect to AMALGAMATED RESEARCH LLC and Section 30-1-1104 of the Idaho Business Corporation Act with respect to AMALGAMATED RESEARCH, INC.
- 3. AMALGAMATED RESEARCH LLC shall be the surviving domestic limited liability company.
- 4. The certificate of formation of AMALGAMATED RESEARCH LLC in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving domestic limited liability company.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving domestic limited liability company located at 1007 Orange Street, Suite 1414, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any stockholder of the corporation.

Dated: January 21, 2009

AMALGAMATED RESEARCH LLC

Gregory M. Swalwell

Vice President and Controller

PATENT REEL: 022259 FRAME: 0565

FILED EFFECTIVE

STATEMENT OF MERGER

OF

AMALGAMATED RESEARCH, INC.

INTO

AMALGAMATED RESEARCH LLC

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF IDAHO

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF IDAHO

Pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Entity Transactions Act, the domestic business corporation and the foreign limited liability company herein named do hereby submit this Statement of Merger.

1. The name, jurisdiction of organization and type of entity of the merging entity that is not the surviving entity is:

Jurisdiction of

Type of Entity Organization For Profit Corporation Idaho Amalgamated Research, Inc. The name, jurisdiction of organization and type of the surviving entity is: Jurisdiction of Type of Entity Organization Name Limited Liability Company Delaware AMALGAMATED RESEARCH LLC The certificate of formation of AMALGAMATED RESEARCH LLC in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving foreign limited liability company. The merger was approved by the domestic merging entity in accordance with the Idaho Entity Transactions Act and by the foreign limited liability company in accordance with the law of its jurisdiction of organization.

Dated: January 21, 2009

AMALGAMATED RESEARCH, INC.

AMALGAMATED RESEARCH LLC

By:

Kelly D. Luttmer

Vice President and Tax Director

Y3...

Gregory M. Swalwell

Vice President and Controller

1940 SERVING OF SHIRL 81/21/2009 95 800 CK: NOWE CT: 1157 98: 1153228 1 9 38.88 38.88 STHT MEREE # 2 1 9 38.88 28.88 EXPEDITE C # 2

C1/2786

PATENT

REEL: 022259 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 02/16/2009